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REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE:

6/6/91

Randy R. Lucas
(No initials i you can possibly get full name)

FULL NAME

s.s. vo._|

ADDRESS

CITY Oakland STATE D z1p cop 1330
DATE OF BIRTH 3/18/71 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION NATIONALITY (Citizen of) United States
OCCUPATION Unemployed

EDUCATION High School Graduate

WEIGHT 5'8" HEIGHT 145 RACE Caucasian
COLJR OF HAIR Brown COLOR CF EYES Brown

ANY DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERSTICS None

HOBEIES CR SPECIAL INTERESTS

MARRIZD / / SIMGLE /X / NAME OF SPCUSE

(Mame, number, ages, if possible)
CONNECTIONS:

Y ANITTE T
SCoUTINLG

NWIT = CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
Troop 31 Oakland vD Asst. S.M. 1/14/90 11/16/90
Crartered Organization B.P.0.E. #2481

SPZCIAL RZCOGNITION Eagle Scout

Child Sexual

RESQLUTION Criminal Conviction

INCIDENT: TYPE Abuse DATE OF INCIDENT 1990
Type Resolution
Nl’gjc?bigelated 1. Internal (ouly Scouts Koow)

Criminal action
3. Court action
4.
5

JUIZfNon—scout related
(39ngmpBagual (not specifically with youth)

SEPH L Aigyy

Check off list of attached documentation

-

[

Description of incident
Victim(s) statement
nedia reports

Lezal proceediags
Offender's statemen:t

(6.2 Official tification of termination
(- Founq:gui tv/innocent by cour

Co un@N ——T—

Probatiomary status
. Reported to state agency

COMFIDEYTIA
Ly 12 1991

-

7. STARON

— >
Sizgned t::::E>Tﬁ$::S§Q§=§ ::;S—T:;:QB:TTP;

SCOU: EXECUTIVE
3328r-2ko-9/22/129
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July 15, 1991

Mr. Bradford P. Burr
Scout Executive
Potomac Council, No. 757

PERSONAL AND COMFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: RANDBY R. LUCAS

Dear Bradford:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the abave Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent

Ineligible Volunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

eko

cc: Charles D. Ball, Northeast Region

-
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gog- Seacte of Ameniea, Ine.

POTOMAC CCUNCIL NO. 757
PO RBOX 212 CUMBEPLAMD. MARYLAND 21501-0212

ROUE 200 S0 TH _

June 6, 1991

Paul Ernst

Director, Registration & Statistical Service
National Office

1325 Walnut Hill Lane

P.0. Box 152079

Irving, TX 75015-2079

Dear Paul,

Enclosed you will find what I hoped would be the total information
regarding the Child Sexual Abuse case against Randy Lucas, Donald
Manning, Sr., and Roberta Manning.

Everything seems to be complete except for the sentencing
of Donald Manning. Randy Lucas got 5 years and Roberta Manning
received 10.

I have included in this packet the following information:

(1) A chronology of events since the beginning of my involvement
(2) A news release prepared for initial press inquires (Appendix A)

(3) Registration revocation letters to Lucas and D. Manning
(Appendix B & C)

(4) Letter to head of chartered partner informing him of the
revocation (Appendix D)

(S) The notice of the open meeting (Appendix E)
(6) Press clippings (Appendix F)

(7) ILneligible volunteer record sheets

I hope this is complete enough. Call me if you have questions.

Sincerely,
— e
o el SR
Ti:ZS::_?zq::;;,Ahh__:C3:s&_
Brad Burr

Scout Executive
BB:tlw

cc: Dave Sharp \

Alleaany and acrort Comtees Slaeandd - Minereat Hampshies Geant aned Hacdy Connties, West Virginia
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Chronology:

11/10/90:

11/11/90:

11/12/90:

11/12/90:

11/14/90:

11/14/90:

11/15/90:
Thursday - 11/15/90:
Thursday - 11/15/90:

Friday -~ 11/16/90:

Friday - 2/8/91

Friday - 2/8/91

Situation involv': Donald Maanning, Sr., Robert ‘ning; Randy Lucas

An interested Scouter called informing me of the arrests of

Donald Manning, Sr., Roberta Manning and Randy Lucas on
alleged sexual misconduct charges.

Scoutmaster of Troop 31 called advising me of basically
the same story.

I called a Council Executive Board Member in Garrett
County to find out what he had heard. He shared the
additional information that the alleged victim was
receiving care.

I called Scott Murray, Chairman of the Potomac Council’s

Youth Protection Committee, -- recounting what I knew.

The SM of Troop 31 called, said that Rick Kutchman of
the Garrett County Protective Services called asking
for permission to come to Troop 31's meeting that
night to interview the other boys. We encouraged him
to do so.

Father Feild called and reported that he was present
at the troop meeting - that Rick Kutchman did his
interview and told Father Feild that he didn't see any
involvement by any of the other boys.

Article on arrests published in Cumberland Times
Article on arrests published in Cumberland Times

Rick Kutchman called me and confirmed that he had
indeed interviewed each boy in the troop and felt,
that in his opinion no one else was involved ocutside
of the Mannings and Lucas.

Youth Protection Crisis Management Committee met and
reviewed all information from past week. Recommenda-—
tions coming from meeting included:

(1) Sending certified letters to Randy Lucas & Donald

Manning revoking their registration in the Boy Scouts

of America. (receipt required)

(2) To look into the possibility of meeting with the
boys, parents and adult leaders in the troop abour
the situation but after the case was closed.

Pat Reed, District Aide, called to inform me that the
trials Zor Randy Lucas & Roberta Manning had begun
and a front page article in the Republican regarding
the trial had mentioned that some of the incidents
between one of the adults and the victim had occurred
at Scout meetings. She said that many concerned
parents and leaders had called. We agreed that an
open meeting for all concerned should be held as soon
as possible.

I called Scout Murray to inform him of the new circum-
stances and he agreed that a meeting on Feb. 18 would
be appropriate.
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Tuesday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Tuesday

- 2/12/91

- 2/12/91

- 2/12/91

- 2/12/91

- 2/12/91

2/18/91

Talked with Rick Kutchman of Protective Services to see

if anything new had occurred since his investigation and
he said no. He went on to reiterate that "the investi-
gation was conducted with full cooperation of the Scouting
organization and that he was sure that there was no
involvement outside of the 3 adults and the single victim.

I called Mary McEwan at the Republican to express our
concern with the article and to share with her the fact
that a meeting was scheduled. We encouraged newspaper
participation at the meeting. She said she would put
an article in the paper regarding the meeting.

I called the former state's attorney from Allegany

County asking him how the newspaper knew what it knew.

He said that probably from papers filed at the clerks
office. I also asked him if it would be possible to

get some details from the assistant State’'s Attorney

from Garrett County regarding the case. He said he would
call her.

Bob Hamilton called back, said he had talked with Lisa
Thayer (Ass't States Attorney) and that she was willing
to talk with me.

Called Lisa Thayer (Ass't State's Attorney) told her
about the concern of the parents and leaders. She
said that in her opinion she considered the case

to involve two families rather than Scouting. She
went on to say that '"the contact of the victim & the
adults involved was initiated outside of Scouts."

Held open meeting at Garrett Community College with about
50 Scouters and parents. Council President, James S.
Bryner, Crisis Management Chairman Scott Murray and

Scout Executive Brad Burr chaired the meeting. No press
attended although they were invited.

Agenda included:
(1) Why we are here including:

(a) Deal with facts

(b) Allay questions

{(c) Answer questions

(d) To nmot let the success of Scouting be damaged
by the unacceptable behavior of a few

(2) Complete chromology of the case

(3) Open forum - Questions, Comments, etc. etc.

The meeting aired a great deal. One of the investigating
police officers was there and supported vigorously the contention
that this was not Scout related. Ended on a very positive note.
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FOR RELEASE UPON INQUIRY BY MEDIA

Everyone involved in Scouting throughout the Potomac Council service
area is very concerned about the incident in Oakland. The adults involved
were registered Scouters, although their membership now has been revoked.

The Potomac Council consists of three districts --- Nemacolin,
which basically is Allegany County; Tri-Valley, which encompasses the
West Virginia Counties of Mineral, Hampshire, Grant and Hardy, and Deep
Creek. The city of Oakland and Garrett County are in the Deep Creek
District.

The Potomac Council leadership is cooperating fully with the
agencies investigating the charges. Boy Scouts of America has been
and will continue to be actively involved in attacking the problem

of child abuse.
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Bay Scoals of Hmenica, Tunc.
POTOMAC COUNCIL NO. 757

P.Q. 8OX 212 CUMBERLAND, MARYLAND 21501-0212
ROUTE 220 SOUTH

November 16, 1990

v

i II\'I . o

Oakland, MD 21550
Dear Mr. Manning:

After careful review, we have decided that your regigi@kion with
the Boy Scouts of America should be revoked. We are therefore
compelled to request that you sever any relations that you may

have with the Boyv Scoucs of America. A refund of your registratiom
fee is enclosed.

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a
privilege and is not automatically granted to sveryone who applies.
We reserve the right to refuse registration whenever there is a
concern that an individual may not meet the high standards of
membership which the BSA seeks to provide for American youth.

Lf you wish to have this decision reviewed by a 3SA regional
review committee, please write to the regional director within

60 days of the date of this letter, explaining your version of the
facts supporting your claim that your registration as a BSA member
should be reinstated. The procedures for a review of this decision
are attached.

Sincerely yours,

Rudy Flythe

Brad Buurn Boy Scouts of America
Council ZIxecutive Northeast Region
P.0. Box 350

Dayton, NJ 08810

James S. Brymner
Council President

BB/JB:tlw

Enclosure

Allagany and Garrett Counties, Maryland - Mineral, Hampshire. Grant and Hardy Counties, West Virginia
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Boy Scawts of rmenica, Tnc.

P.0. 80X 212
ROUTE 220 SOUTH

November 16, 1990
Randy Lucas
Oakland, MD 215

Dear Mr. Lucas:

50

POTOMAC COUNCIL NO. 757

CUMBERLAND, MARYLAND 21501-0212

Afrer caraful review, we have decided that your regsg#arion with

the Boy Scouts of America should be revoked.

We are therefore

compelled to resquest that you saver any relatioums that you may

have wich the Bov Scouts of America.

fae 1is enclosed.

A refund of vour registration

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a
privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies.
We reserve the right to refuse registration whenever there is a
concern that an individual may not meet the high standards of
membership which the BSA seeks to provide for American youth.

f o
rn

W ora O e
o O @
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actached.

Sincerely yours,

3vad Burr
Council Executive

James S. 3ryner
Council President

BB/JB:tlw
Enclosure

1d be reinstaced.

vou wish to have this decision reviewed by a BSA regional
view commitctee, pleass write to the vegional director within

days of the date of this letter, explaining your version of the
t5 supporting your claim that your registration as a BSA member
u The procadures for a review of this decision

Allagany and Garrett Caunties, Maryiand - Minaral, Hampshiee, Grant and Hardy Counties, West Virginia

CONF026120




The following information is provided should you desire a review by

the Northeast Region, BSA, of the decision to deny your registration.

1.

Within 60 days, you must request in writing a review of this
decision. Your request should be sent to the regiomal director,
Northeast Region, BSA. In your request you may include your
version of what occurred in support of your claim that your
registration should not have been denied.

Upon the receipt of your written request, a committee will be
appointed to review the situation.

You may attend the review hearing, but it is not adversarial in
nacture and ueither the committee nor you will be represented by
legal counsel. If you wish, you may be accompanied by no more
than two other individuals if their testimony might assist the
commitcee in discovering the truth and arriving at a correct
decision.

The commictee will review the facts as presented, and may inter-
view any person whose testimony might assist them in arriving
at a correct decision.

You- wi
e

1 receive a letter setting forth the decision of the
committe

i
tee.
£ you disagree with the decision of the committee, you may
tequest a veview of this decision by the National Council of

the Boy Scouts of America.

‘ §ENdD€.R: Complete items 1 and 2.when additionai services are desiced, and camplate items
and 4.

Put your address in the ""RETURN TO’’ Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card

from being returned to you. The retucn receipt fee will orovide vou the name of the person delivered to and

and check boxies) lor additional service(s) requested.

-~

1. U Show to wnom delivered, date, and addressee’s address. 2. (J Restricted Delivery

the date of delivery. For additional Tees the following services are avanable. Consult postmaster for [ees

{Extra charge) (Extra charge}
3. Article Addressed to: 4. Article Number o
Rand.yy (iicas P 744 di¥ 949
Type of Service:
D Aegistered D Insured
& Certified { coo
0 allled, i) crovss wat__ Y] et Socmt
A/fj‘o Always ootain signature of addressee
or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
S. Signature — Addressee 8. Addressee’s Address (ONLY if
"l x requested and fee paid)
Wy 25 A
6. Signature — Agent’
X
7. Date of Delivery
L /-2i-70
PS Form 3811, Aor. 1989 «U.5.G.70. 1989.238-815 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT
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Boy Scouts of Fmenica, Tac.
POTOMAC COUNCIL NO. 757

P.O. BOX 212 CUMBERLAND, MARYLAND 21501-0212

QOUTE 220 SOUTH

(Serving Allegany and Garrett Counties. Maryland — Mineral,
Hampshire, Grant, and Hardy Counties, West Virginia)

December 4, 1990

William Livengood

Vakland, MD 21550
Dear Mr. Livengood,

Due to the charges brought against Randy R. Lucas and Donald
W. Manning, Sr., Assistant Scoutmaster in Troop 31, chartered by
your organization, we of Potomac Council, with full consent and
support of the Boy Scouts of America, have revoked their membership.

We have been in touch with all parties during this unfortunate
crises and have cooperated fully with the authorities.

At this point in time. the concerns that their activities
spread into the troop seem not to be supported by the investiga—
tion. We hope and pray that this is the case.

We also hope that this does not turn vou, your organization,
the Scouts, leaders and the community sour om the Scouting program.
The progam has bad unprecedented success during the past 80
years due in no small part to the support of organizations like
yours.

I will keep you informed if the current situation changes.

1“2

1 we can help you or the Elks inm any, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Brad Burry
Council Executive

BB:tlw

cc: Robert Goad, Chartered Partner Representative
Zugene Flyan, Committee Chairman
John Smith, Scoutmaster
James S. Bryner, Council President

“The Future is in your hands  Rermember Scouting in your Will.""
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Boy Scowts of Fmenica, Tuc.

POTOMAC COUNCIL NO. 757
PO BOX 212 CUMBERLAND, MARYLAND 21501-0212

AOUTE 220 SOUTH -

(ol

Fabruary 13, LS9

Allrgany and Gareatt Tounues, Marviand - Mineral, Hamopshire. Grant and Hardy Counties, Waest Virginia
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Lucas Receives
Five Years For ,

Ve 1eals Mol a
Sex Offense '3t

+ Randy R.. Lucas, 20,
Oakland, was sentenced to
five years in’ the Maryland
Department of Corrections
on the charge of second de-
gree sex offense; Judge Fred
A. Thayer of the Garrett
County Circuit Court handed
down the sentence last
Thursday.

Lueas was charged-with
the offense lase fall after he
sexuallv abused a teenager,
according to the court rec-
ord. The abuse to the 14-
year-old apparently often
occurred during boy scout
meeiings in a hidden {oca-
tion at the meeting place.
Lucas was acting as the troop
leader at the time of the
crime.

Since the time of the
defendant’s arrest, boy scout
leaders and other officials
have conducted an extensive
investigation into area scout
troops to search for other
possible incidents of abuse.
After several months of this
investigation, no other esi-
dence of any type of abuse
has been found, according
to a spokesperson. ,

Lucas was remanded to
the Garrgtt County Sheriff
after sentencing. Defense
attorney for the defendanat
was Robert C. Hesson.
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Continued from Page A-1

third degree sex offenses,
sodomy, and assault and
battery. These chargés were
not prosecuted. . .

Mr. Manning’s charges
stem from incidents span-
ning approximately three
years, 1987-90, during which
heallegedly sexually abused
a young boy.

Manning's bail was re-
voked,and he wasremanded
to the custody of the sheriff
pending sentencing. Defense
counsel for the defendant was
Bill L. Smith.

!

5 -504;;
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|
|
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VOUUME 114

‘Manning To Serve

10 Years; Other

-Sex Cases Heard

Judge Fred'A. Thayer of
the Garrett County Cireuit
Court sentenced convicted
child abuser Roberta Man-
ning, 34, Qakland, on Thurs-
dayto ten yearsin the Mary-
land Department of Correc-
tions. Mrs. Manning was
remanded to the custody of
the Garrett County Sheriff
after sentencing, and will
receive credit for time served
(197 days).

Manning pleaded guilty
to the child abuse charge at
a February hearing, and a
pre-sentence investigation
was ordered by Thayer at
that time. Other charges
against the defendant that
were not prosecuted included
second degree rape,.second
and third degree sex offense,
and unnatural and perverted
sex practice.

The charges stemmed
from incidents invelving a
13-year-old male, which
occurred during the months
of January through October
of 1990.

Defense attorney for the
defendant was John R.
Toston. ’

Donald W. Manning Sr.,
37, Oakland, husband of
Roberta Manning, pleaded
guilty to a child abuse charge
during the -Thursday-pro-

ceedings. The plea was ac:"
cepted by Thayer and a pre-‘;

ordered.
Other counts against ¢ this
defendant include second and

' Contirived on Eagq Al
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M anning, Lucas)

Sex Offense Case.

Heard In Court.

Ouklanr{ resxden ts

Roberta Manning, 34, and |

Ra.ndy R.. Luzas, 19, went.

beforedJudge Fred AT hayer |

last Friday to face charges of
child abuse and sex offenses.
Both Mannmg and ; Lucas
were a‘lege&ly ‘nvolved in
tHe 6 ongoing sexuat ‘abuse of
a ltﬁ»year-old inle occurring

over: .,everal month*‘ in 1990. ,
N ;Roberta Manning |
pleaded guilty to child 'abuse !
atter a plea agreement, ac- |

cording to the court docu-

ment. Judge Thayer accepted -
the plea and ordered a pre- -

sentence  investigation.
Manniug's bail was revoked,
by order of the court, and
she was remanded to the
Garrett Ccunty SherifT.

Charges against Manning
that were not prosacuted
were second degree rape,
second degree sex offense,
unnatural and perverted sex
practice, and incest. The
charges were brought against
the defendant on October 31,
1990, when police received a
tip that sexual abuse was
occurring to the 14-year-old
boy.

Alsocharged atthat 'ima

was Manning's husband,

Donald W: Manning 3r.
Manning has yet to (ace ais
charges. of child abuse and
sex offenses, as his trial was
continued last Friday, ac-
cording to the court docu-
ment. '

John R. Toston defended
Mrs. Manning.

Randy ULucas pleaded
guilty to second degree sex
offense. Thayeraccepted the
plea and ordered a pre-sen-

MNambiomesad mes Nama 4 1

Sex Otfense
Continued from Page A-1
tence investigation, Lucas’s
bail was revoked.
Lucas was also charged

with thlrddegree sexoffense -
and unnatural and perverted -
sex practice. These charges .

were not prosecuted.
Charges against Lucas
stemmed from his apparent

sexual abuse of the same 14- .
year-old. When asked when ,
and where the abuse oc- -
curred, Lucas reportedly said |
that it often happened dur- -
ing boy scout meetings ina .

hidden area. Lucas was the

leader of the scout troop, -
according to the court docu- -

ment.

Defense counsel for Lucas .

was Robert C. Hesson.
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By PATRICK GREGG
“Times-News Writer

OAKLAND — Local auth'on{
- ties have:confirmed that three

local résidents have been -ar-
rested on child and sex. abuse
charges, stemming from
crimes they allegedly -commit-
ted against a 13-vear-old boy.

The Garrett County State’s

Attorney’s Office Wednesday
released information concern-

ing the arrests of Roberta
Manning, 34, Donald : Wayne
Manning Sr., 37, and Randy

Ray Lucas 19 all of Qakland.

ged wit

T

B2 AN

k3

ﬁu;'

- wxfe were: arrested:: Nov. 8
-while Lucas wvas arrested - Nov.’
9 foilowing a-tip to the Garrett
County Department: of Social:
Services..and the Qakland City:
. Police Department

said. .-
The Mannings remain incar-

cerated’in the Garrett County.

Jail on $50,000 full bond apiece,
while Lucas has been released
when 10 percent of "his $25,000
bond was posted Sunday. -
Roberta Manning faces- six
charges including four felony
charges and two misde-
meanors. The felony charges

Tbursday, N ovember 15: 1

‘20 years maximum;

officials” -degree sex offense, under-

s e 1l b,

c]iuld

‘sex’ abuq

mciude 'child abusé, child ur

-18, with imprisonment; of
.years maximum;

- seco
degree rape, under-age viet
sec:

victim, 20 years maximum:
third-degree sex offen
under-age victim, 20 ye

© maximum.

Misdemeanor chars
against the local woman inci
perverted practice, with a
sible maximum sentence o
years and/or $1,000, and

(Continued On Page 5)

- Continued From Pagel)

' tery with punishment to be set

‘by the sitting judge.

Donald Wayne Manning Sr.
\vas also charged with four
_felony and two misdemeanor
crimes. The felony counts in-
clude child abuse, child under
-18,. imprisonment of 15 years
maximum; second-degree sex
offense, under-age victim. 20
. vedrs maximum;
sex .offense, under- -age victim,
10 years maximum: znd
sodomy, 10 years maximum.

. Misdemeanor charges
.against the man include
‘perverted practice, punishable
-by 10 years and/or $1,000, and
battery, with pumshment set by

the sitting judge.

. Lucas was charged with two
-.felonies and one misdemeznor.
.'including second-degree sex cf-
.fense, under-age victim, 20

years maximum,

sex offense, under-age victim,

10 years maximum, and bat-

tery; with punmhment to be set

by the judge. '

Court documents indicated
~that the sexual acts occurred
between January and October
of this year, and all crimes in-
Volved the same juvenile, who
Wwas 13 years old at the time the
.acts occurred.

“This kind of crime angers a
-person that it does happen, but
;it also scares you because there
~is more of it out there,” said
‘Lisa C. .Thayer, assistant
state’s attorney for Garrett
‘County. “More of these cases
-come to light now because of
'the media coverage and atten-

third-degree

third- degree :

“pue (0 wie nature ot the
~crime and the extent of harm
caused to the child or children

involved, this office will fully
'prosecute, and request ap- \
'propriate punishments.”

... Arrest reports filed by the |
.-Oakland - City Police Depart- :
-ment, and obtained in the court, ‘
stated that Roberta \'(anrun'Jr
-signed a written statement that ‘
she had engaged in sexual in- :
. tercourse- with the juvenile, and

mhad sexual contact in the

.,ﬂemtal area with the youth.

. Donald Wayne Manning |
sxgned a statement which said - ‘
w.that he had engagd in anal and

;.oral sex with the same juvenile,

" Lucas signed a statment
-.which said that he had engaged

»:4n oral sex with the juvenile.

;< Dificials in Garrett County
. DiStrict Court and- Garrett '
:County Circuit Court indicated |
:-that no court dates had been set

*'for the three as of yet. -
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May 6, 1991

Mr. Bradford P. Burr
Scout Executive
Potomac Council, No. 757

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: RANDY R. LUCAS
Dear Brad:

On February 28, we received a telephone call from you related to the above
named individual. At that time you indicated that he had been arrested
because of some sexual abuse charges.

I am enclosing an Ineligible Volunteer Record sheet which I would like to have
completed so we can identify Mr. Lucas. Please give us as much “informationm as
you have available.

We would also like to know more about the sex abuse charges. Can you give us _ R
newspaper clippings, court records, or statements from individuals explaining
what actually has happened.

Thanks for your help.

Sincerely,
.<\\'(’ i
Y
Paul Ernst, Director ‘ : ,)‘\ {f&‘
Registration and Statistical Service < <3Q,.,<§$
. . A ~

eko - \\z ‘§C§%

: <§3 ‘

Enclosure ‘ B ‘. i Lt e it T e e

cc: Charles 0. Ball, Northeast Regién S -
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‘ WATS CALL FOR.

CALL BACKX REQUESTED

— -

On~Line Batch

CALLER: %J %l/ POSITION: S é"

TYPE OF PROBLEM

REGISTRATION VETERANS

DEBIT CREDIT

PROGRAM CODE
& UNIT # RENEWAL DATE TRANSMITTAL # ID # FILM #

= Zén,é/é,/:z/ e

CHILz S Exinmt LFws =

DA»—JQ‘LB W%p‘#}ga j_):i
Zéfégiv-@ M .2 o d)e2L
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C 3070 ~ O/ 56a ) 37 ’ . :
Sopga- 8/237) . i

@/z /‘)/
o

1/10/89%-eko-567r TIME
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H508 MEMBERSHIP SUPPORT SYSTEM 03/01/91

MEMBER DELETE 10:48:26
CNCL 757 PRG/UNIT C3070 SEQ. 011560

FIRST: mﬂmmm LAST : LUCAS
ADNDRY ADDR2: OAKLAND MD

ATIDIRS : ADDRA : ZIP: 21550

REG STATUS: D ENROLL: 1189 BIRTH: 037L SEX: M __AGENCY: M ADULT/YOUTH: A

position: pa FInpercope: 03 PHONE: [ v < HAG-STATUS :

REN DAT: 1090

TRANSFER FROM = CNCL: PGM/UNIT ¢ SEQ: TRANSFER DATE:
MAGAZINES

~-B0OURCE-— PRICE SUB STRT —-COPIES-- ISSUES TO GO AREAR LAST LABREL EXP
TYPE CNCL P/UNT CODE TRM DATE FIRST LAST ORIG TOTAL COUNT PRINTED AT

PFZ>DELETE PF12>MENU CLROYEND
MEMRER DELETED FROM DATARASE SUCCESSFULLY

MS08B MEMBERSHIP SUPPORT SYSTEM 03/01/91
, MEMRER DELETE _ 10:48:39

CNCL 757 PRG/UNIT §0082 SEQ. 012371

FIRST: RANDY R LAST : LUCAS

ADDR1 "I ADDR2: OAKLAND MI

ATIDRS ¢ ADDRA : ZIP: 21550

mmmmqchmnzMZzOFP«omﬂomHzAI“ou . mmzn<“ZDdCF4\<OCAI«D
POSITION: SA FINDERCODE: 03 E.Dzm«E wc_lxu z»mlmqbdcm"
REN DAT: 0491
TRANSFER FROM = CNCL: PGH/UNIT: SEQ: TRANSFER DATE:
MAGAZINES

--SOURCE-- PRICE SUR STRT --COPIES-- ISSUES TO GO AREAR LAST LAREL EXP

TYPE CNCL P/UNT CODE TRH DATE FIRST LAST ORIG TOTAL COUNT PRINTED nat

5 e N 06 0590 0590 0391 00 000 00 2601 0391

PF2>LDELETE PF12>MENU CLRYEND

MEMRER DELETED FROM DATABASE SUCCESSFULLY

CONF026130





